amendment (SF0001S3028/A) to this line; 

after "committee" insert "and task 

forces". 

Page 7-line 4 After "2." insert ", 3."; under GENERAL 

FUND increase amount by "198,000". 

Page 8-after line 2  Insert: 

"3. Of this general fund appropriation, one hundred ninety-

eight thousand dollars ($198,000.00) shall only be expended 

for the purpose of paying costs of publication required by 

W.S. 22-20-104 and 22-24-318(b) if the secretary of state 

validates that a sufficient number of qualified petitions are 

filed for placement of an initiative or for paying costs of

[...]

that would propose amendment to the Wyoming Constitution on 

the 2018 statewide election ballot.  If 2018 Senate Joint 

Resolution 0003 is not submitted to the office of the 

secretary of state for placement on the ballot, this 

appropriation shall be reduced by one hundred ten thousand 

dollars ($110,000.00).  If 2018 Senate Joint Resolution 0004 

is not submitted to the office of the secretary of state for 

placement on the ballot, this appropriation shall be reduced 

by eighty-eight thousand dollars ($88,000.00).  Any 

unexpended, unobligated funds remaining from the 

appropriation associated with this footnote shall revert as 

provided by law on June 30, 2019.". 

Page 29-line 14 After "Aeronautics" insert "2."; under 

GENERAL FUND increase amount by

[...]

(a) Of this general fund appropriation, one million 

dollars ($1,000,000.00) shall only be expended to continue 

the air service enhancement program created by W.S. 10-3-601 

under the following conditions:  

(i) The department has expended at least two 

million six hundred twenty-four thousand nine hundred one 

dollars ($2,624,901.00)S7 for air service enhancement; and 

(ii) The expenditure of this appropriation is 

necessary to avoid interruption to commercial air service to 

the communities the air service enhancement program presently 

serves. 

(b) The appropriation associated with this footnote

[...]

Page 85-line 13  Delete "general fund" and insert 

"permanent Wyoming mineral trust fund 

reserve account".   

Page 85-line 22  Delete "eight million eight hundred". 

Page 85-line 23  Delete "sixty-eight thousand ninety-four 

dollars ($8,868,094.00)" and insert "six 

million six hundred fifty-one thousand 

seventy dollars ($6,651,070.00)". 

Page 90-after line 23 In the Greear et al. third reading 

amendment (HB0001H3020/A) to this 

line, in paragraph (ii) created by 

that amendment, after "revert as 

provided by" insert "law". 

Page 102-after line 23  Insert:

[...]

2018.  

(g)  Members of the task force who are government 

employees or public officials shall be considered on official 

business of their agency or of the legislature when 

performing duties as members of the task force. There is 

appropriated eighteen thousand five hundred dollars 

($18,500.00) from the general fund to the legislative service 

office. This appropriation shall be for the period beginning 

with the effective date of this section and ending June 30, 

2019. This appropriation shall only be expended for funding 

salary, mileage and per diem of legislative members of the

[...]

Notwithstanding any other provision of law, this 

appropriation shall not be transferred or expended for any 

other purpose and any unexpended, unobligated funds remaining 

from this appropriation shall revert as provided by law on 

June 30, 2019. 

(h)  There is appropriated six thousand five hundred 

dollars ($6,500.00) from the general fund to the department 

of state parks and cultural resources.  This appropriation 

shall be for the period beginning with the effective date of 

this section and ending June 30, 2019. This appropriation 

shall only be expended for funding mileage and per diem for